PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DAVID PACKOUZ	12/18/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLITERRAN, INC.	
Street Address:	7950 NW 53RD STREET, SUITE 337	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)537-3686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046959515

Email: patents@founderslegal.com
Correspondent Name: BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP
Address Line 1: 2870 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: #512

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00140.047-PA-USC-ZS9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YURI L. ELIEZER
SIGNATURE:	/Yuri L. Eliezer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020

Total Attachments: 6

506196663

source=00140_047_Assignment#page1.tif source=00140_047_Assignment#page2.tif source=00140_047_Assignment#page3.tif source=00140_047_Assignment#page4.tif source=00140_047_Assignment#page5.tif

source=00140_047_Assignment#page6.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	SYNTHESIZED PERCUSSION PEDAL AND LOOPING STATION			
As the below	w named and undersigned inventor (the "ASSIGNOR"), I hereby declare that:			
	This declaration is directed to: The attached application (Attorney Docket No. 00140.038-PA-USI-ZS9), or if lied on			
 I believe 	e that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
materia	 I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. 			
	 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 			
WHEREAS,				
Applicant-A	-			
7950 N	erran, Inc. W 53rd Street, Suite 337 FL 33166 USA			
(together with, as applicable, its successors and assigns, the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and ASSIGNOR acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this declaration and assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (the "INVENTION") made by ASSIGNOR and disclosed in the above-identified patent application (the "APPLICATION") including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;				
NOW, THEF	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:			
1) ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.				
or impro enjoyed	NOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION overnents thereupon to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and it by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely lid have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.			
3) ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this ASSIGNMENT or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE. Further, respecting the INVENTION and improvements thereupon, ASSIGNOR agrees to: communicate any facts known to ASSIGNOR; testify in any legal proceeding; execute any application or lawful document respecting divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof; and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION and improvements thereupon in any and all countries and jurisdictions.				
4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE the right to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further identification of the APPLICATION, and further grants ASSIGNEE the right to execute confirmatory assignments on behalf of ASSIGNOR.				
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	David Packouz 2019-12-18 Date:			
Signature: _	David Packouz			



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 2792CC6E3651411AA9E4FE3A00C9DAFB

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Subject: Request Signature for Declaration/Assignment and Power of Attorney Documents (00140.038-PA-USI-ZS9)

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 4 Signatures: 2
Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0

itials: 0 Founders Legal 3080 Dickenson st ne

AutoNav: Enabled 3080 Dickenson st ne
Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled Atlanta, GA 30319
Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada) sign@founderslegal.com

IP Address: 64.124.76.250

Record Tracking

(None)

Status: Original Holder: Founders Legal Location: DocuSign

12/17/2019 11:55:32 AM sign@founderslegal.com

Signer Events Signature Timestamp

 David Packouz
 Sent: 12/17/2019 12:02:07 PM

 david@singularsound.com
 Pakebwy

 Resent: 12/18/2019 10:53:38 AM

Viewed: 12/18/2019 3:14:53 PM Signed: 12/18/2019 3:15:29 PM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 208.93.207.159

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

Accepted: 12/18/2019 3:14:53 PM ID: a0e8841b-088b-40f4-b11c-933e6ec94096

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Merri Brami Sent: 12/18/2019 3:15:32 PM

mbrami@founderslegal.com Viewed: 12/19/2019 5:26:03 AM Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

(None)

Witness Events Signature Timestamp **Notary Events** Timestamp Signature **Envelope Summary Events** Status Timestamps **Envelope Sent** Hashed/Encrypted 12/18/2019 3:15:32 PM Certified Delivered Security Checked 12/18/2019 3:15:32 PM Signing Complete Security Checked 12/18/2019 3:15:32 PM Completed Security Checked 12/18/2019 3:15:32 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclos	sure		

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Founders Legal (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through your DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) Express user account. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking the &I agree Æ button at the bottom of this document.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. For such copies, as long as you are an authorized user of the DocuSign system you will have the ability to download and print any documents we send to you through your DocuSign user account for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must withdraw your consent using the DocuSign ôWithdraw Consentö form on the signing page of your DocuSign account. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn your consent to receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no longer be able to use your DocuSign Express user account to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through your DocuSign user account all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Founders Legal:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: dev@founderslegal.com

To advise Founders Legal of your new e-mail address

To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at dev@founderslegal.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc to arrange for your new email address to be reflected in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in DocuSign.

To request paper copies from Founders Legal

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to dev@founderslegal.com and in the body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Founders Legal

To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign account, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; ii. send us an e-mail to dev@founderslegal.com and in the body of such request you must state your e-mail, full name, IS Postal Address, telephone number, and account number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

Acquired nardware and software		
Operating Systems:	Windows2000¬ or WindowsXP¬	
Browsers (for SENDERS):	Internet Explorer 6.0¬ or above	
Browsers (for SIGNERS):	Internet Explorer 6.0¬, Mozilla FireFox 1.0,	
	NetScape 7.2 (or above)	
Email:	Access to a valid email account	
Screen Resolution:	800 x 600 minimum	
Enabled Security Settings:	ò Allow per session cookies	
	ò Users accessing the internet behind a Proxy	
	Server must enable HTTP 1.1 settings via	
	proxy connection	

^{**} These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, we will provide you with an email message at the email address we have on file for you at that time providing you with the revised hardware and software requirements, at which time you will have the right to withdraw your consent.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to

other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know by clicking the α I agree α E button below.

By checking the æI AgreeÆ box, I confirm that:

RECORDED: 08/10/2020

- I can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURES document; and
- I can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless I notify Founders Legal as described above, I consent to receive from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to me by Founders Legal during the course of my relationship with you.